

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS Region III



Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga



April 1, 2024

NOTICE OF PROCUREMENT THRU ALTERNATIVE METHODS

Please be informed that the Department of Public Works and Highways, Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) shall be undertaking thru *Small Value Procurement* the hereunder project, pursuant to Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, to wit:

Purchase Request No.	Description	Amount	
2024-03-0041 dated March 13, 2024	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of CCTV Camera for use in the DPWH Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga.	PHP 185,217.00	

ARTHUR Q. SANTOS
Chief, Planning and Design Division
(BAC Chairman)





Republic of the Philippines Department of Public Works and Highways Region III OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga



		Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	a			
Name of	Procuring Entity: DPWH Regional Office No. III	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-03-0041				
Revised (on: N/A	Date: March 13, 2024	ABC:	PHP 185,217.00		
Standard	Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-User: Regional Office				
Mada - 61						
	Procurement : Small Value Procurement					
COMPAN	NY NAME :		PHILGEPs No	.:		
ADDRES	S :		TCC No.:			
TEL./FAX	(NUMBER :		TIN:	•		
Please si	ubmit your quotation for the item (s) listed below, which may	he submitted in person at Bidding Room, Procurement Unit	2nd Floor DPW	H Regional Office	No III Bldg. Sindala	n City of San
Fernando	p, Pampanga, or thru registered mail, not later than 10:00 A.N.	M. of April 5, 2024. Quotation may be submitted open or ser	aled and should b	e duly signed by t	he firm's owner or au	thorized
	ative to the terms and condition, hereof.			,g, .		
TERMS A	AND CONDITIONS:					
	ies must be typewritten or legibly written.					
	y period within Fifteen (15) CD upon receipt of the approved	I funded Pruchase Order (P.O.)				
	strative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA		n			
	ty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for Inventory/C			of acceptance by	the end-user	
	alidity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.		on nom mo date	or accoptance by	and one doon	
	PS Registration Certificate and/or PhilGEPS Registration Nu	umber, Mayor's/Business Permit, Latest Tax Clearance/ Inco	ome/Business Ta	Return and Omr	nibus Swom Stateme	nt shall be attached
	mission of the quotation.	,,				ni onan po allaono
6. Bidders	s must quote for all the items. Any erasure, correction or alter	rnation made by the bidders in any of the items shall render	the bid non-com	olvina, hence, a ar	round for disqualificat	tion.
	indicate the brand for each items being offered.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, ,, , , ,		
B. To pres	sent a sample for inspection as indicated in the items to be b	pidded for.				
9. The DP	WH reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the	bidding process, and to rejects all bids at any time prior to con	tract award withou	ut thereby incurring	any liability to the aff	ected bidder.
		Part of the same o				
		ARTHUR Q. SANTOS				
		Chief, Planning and Design Division				
		BAC Chairman				
Item No.	ITEMS and I	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		missioning of CCTV Camera for use in the alan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga				
1	16 Channel Network Video Recorder (NVR), 4MP		1	nc	+	
2	Bullet Network Camera, 4MP		2	pc pc		
3	Dome Camera, 4MP		7	pc	+	
4	4TB Hardisk		1	рс	+	
5	16 Port Poe Switch Hub		1	pc	 	
6	6U Data Cabinet		1	pc		
7	CAT6 Outdoor Cable (300meters)		2	pc		†
8	32" Led Monitor		1	pc		
9	RJ45, PVC Pipe moldings, junction box, Cable Tie	e, Electrical Tape and others	1	lot		†
		g Follows X-X-X-X			T	
					1	
						1
				AMOUNT		
Aft	er having carefully read and accepted your General Con	iditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note a	bove. If the spac	e for Delivery Pe	riod, Warranty and	Price Validity are
	it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions s	specefied by DPWH.				
	d Model:		Warranty:			
Delivery F	'eriod:		Price Validity:			
			-			
				Print	od Namo / Signaturo	/ Data

Tel Nos. 045-455-0566 RVE/BDE/KQL

Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail address